
GREATER MANCHESTER COMBINED AUTHORllY MAYORAL ELECTION 
THURSDAY 2 MAY 2024 
D_C7 FINAL STATEMENT A5 TD DISTRICT COUNT TOTALS AND REJECTED BALLOT PAPERS 

DISTRICT NAME: !BOLTON 

RETURNING OFFICER NAME: lsue Johnson 

DISTRICT 
FORMD_C7 

1_sue Johnson. __ ___, Returning Officer appointed for BOLtON district at the Greater Manchester combined Authority Mayoral 
Election held on Thursday 2 May 2024 hereby certify ;ind declare that: 

!The total Number of verified b•llot papers was:

The total numbft' of votes alven for uch candidate was H follows:

CAND4DATE

AUSTIN, JAKE
BARKER, DANIEL
(COMMONLY KNOWN AS DAN BARkER)
BUCKLEY, BRENDAN NICHOLAS
(COMMONLY KNOWN AS NICI< BUCKLEY)
BURNHAM, ANDREW MURRAY
(COMMONLY KNOWN AS ANDY BURNHAM)
EVANS, LAURA KATHRYN
(COMMONLY KNOWN AS LAURA EVANS)

SPENCER, HANNAH KATHRINE

The number of ballot papen reletted was •• follows: 
a Want of offlclal mark 
b Votln11 for more than one candidate 
c Wrltlna or mark by which the voter could be Identified 
d) Unmarked or void for uncertainty

Sl11ned '$ -�f"OOY) 

Time of submission \ 4 • 15 

PAllTV / INDEPENDENT 

Uberal Democrats 

Reform UK 

Independent 

Labour and co-operative Partv 

The Conservative Party Candidate 

Green Pattv 
TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES 

TOTAL NUMBER 0F REJECl'ED BAUOT PAPERS 

Returning Officer 

Date 04 •OS ·04 

67705 

Number of Votes 
l'9COl'ded 

1945 

6464 

5140 

38759 

8918 

5809 
67035 

Number 
0 
102 

9 

559 

670 

GREATER MANCHESTER COMBINED AUTHORITY MAYORAL ELECTION 
THURSDAY 2 MAY 2024 
D_C7 FINAL STATEMENT AS TO DISTRICT COUNT TOTALS AND REJECTED BALLOT PAPERS 

DISTRICT NAME: BOLTON 

RETURNING OFFICER NAME: sue Johnson 

DISTRICT 
FORMD_C7 

! __sue Johnson, ____, Returning Officer appointed for BOLtON district at the Greater Manchester Combined Authority Mayoral 
Election held on Thursday 2 May 2024 hereby certify and declare that: 

T11e total Number of verified ballot papers was: 

The total number of votes alven for etch candidate was H follows: 

CANDtDATE 

AUSTIN, JAKE 
BARKER, DANIEL 
{COMMONLY KNOWN AS DAN BARKERI 
BUCKLEY, BRENDAN NICHOlAS 
(COMMONLY KNOWN AS NICK BUCKLEY) 
BURNHAM, ANDREW MURRAY 
(COMMONLY KNOWN AS ANDY BURNHAM) 
EVANS, LAURA KATHRYN 
(COMMONLY KNOWN AS LAURA EVANSl 

SPENCER, HANNAH KATHRINE 
-

The number of ballot pa pert retecttd was 11 follows: 
al Want of offlclal mark 
bl Voting for more than one candidate 
c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be Identified 
d) Unmarked or void for uncertainty 

Sl11ned '$ -�n30Y) 

Time of submission \ 4 • I 5"' 

PAIITV / IND£P£Nl>tNT 

Uberal Democrats 

Reform UK 

Independent 

Labour and Co-011eratlve Partv 

The Conservative Pal'!}' candidate 

Green Pattv 
TOTAL NUMBER Of VOltS 

TOTAL NUMBER OF REJECtEO BAUOT PAPERS 

Returning Officer 

Date 04 •05 ·04 

67705 

Nulrlber of votes 
tecDrded 

1945 

6464 

5140 

38759 

8918 

5809 
67D35 

Number 

0 
102 
9 
559 

670 


