## DISTRICT FORM D\_C7

GREATER MANCHESTER COMBINED AUTHORITY MAYORAL ELECTION THURSDAY 2 MAY 2024

D\_C7 FINAL STATEMENT AS TO DISTRICT COUNT TOTALS AND REJECTED BALLOT PAPERS

DISTRICT NAME:	BOLTON
RETURNING OFFICER NAME:	Sue Johnson

I\_\_\_\_\_Sue Johnson\_\_\_\_\_, Returning Officer appointed for BOLTON district at the Greater Manchester Combined Authority Mayoral Election held on Thursday 2 May 2024 hereby certify and declare that:

The total Number of verified ballot papers was:	
	67705

The total number of votes given for each candidate was as follows:

CANDIDATE	IDARTY / INDEPENDENT	Number of votes recorded
AUSTIN, JAKE	Uberal Democrats	1945
BARKER, DANIEL		
(COMMONLY KNOWN AS DAN BARKER)	Reform UK	6464
BUCKLEY, BRENDAN NICHOLAS		
(COMMONLY KNOWN AS NICK BUCKLEY)	Independent	5140
BURNHAM, ANDREW MURRAY		
(COMMONLY KNOWN AS ANDY BURNHAM)	Labour and Co-operative Party	38759
EVANS, LAURA KATHRYN		
(COMMONLY KNOWN AS LAURA EVANS)	The Conservative Party Candidate	8918
SPENCER, HANNAH KATHRINE	Green Party	5809
	TOTAL NUMBER OF VOTES	67035

The number of ballot papers rejected was as follows:	Number	
a) Want of official mark	0	
b) Voting for more than one candidate	102	
c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified		
d) Unmarked or vold for uncertainty	559	
TOTAL NUMBER OF REJECTED BALLOT PAPERS	6	670

signed S.Johnson	Returning Officer
Time of submission 14.15	Date 04.05.24